	59p with CHD
	Overweight or obesity (BMI ≥ 25kg/m2)
	Diabetes mellitus
	Hypertesion
	Dyslipidemia
	Smokers

	
	
	45p (76.3%)
	24p(40.7%)
	11p (18.6%)
	29p (49.2%)
	5p (8.5%)

	
	Women 30p
	24p (80%)
	15p (59%)
	5p (16.66%)
	18 p(60%)
	2p (6.7%)

	
	Men 29p
	21p (72.4%)
	9p (31%)
	6p(20.68%)
	11 p(37%)
	3p (10.3%)

	
	Statistical significance
	0.49 (NS)
	0.14 (NS)
	0.69 (NS)
	0.09 (NS)
	0.97 (NS )


Table I. Clinical characteristics of patients (p)
